FLORTIDA

Interoffice Memorandum

January 7, 2019
AGENDA ITEM

TO: "~ Mayor Jerry L. Demings
-AND-
Board of County Commissioners

THRU: Lonnie C. Bell, Jr., Directo%rw [ W /)

Family Services Departme

FROM: Sonya L. Hill, Manager
Family Services Department
Head Start Division
Contact: Khadija Pirzadeh, (407) 836-8912
Sonya Hill, (407) 836-7409

SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Itém_- January 29, 2019
Florida Department of Children and Families
Application for a License to Operate a Child Care Facility

The Head Start Division requests Board approval of a renewal license between Florida
Department of Children and Families and Orange County. This license will allow the
Head Start Program to provide comprehensive early childhood development for
preschool children and support to their families at Southwood Head Start. The effective
date of this license is from April 30, 2019 through April 30, 2020. The license fee of $100
will be paid with Head Start funds.

This is a standard application for a license that is required by the Florida Department of
Children and Families for all licensed child care facilities. The County Attorney’s Office
and Risk Management Division have reviewed this application in the past for Head Start
Centers currently in operation.

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval and execution of Florida Department of
Children and Families Application for a License to
Operate a Child Care Facility at Southwood Head Start.
This application is only executed by Orange County.
(Head Start Division)

SH/kp:jam

c: Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator
Cristina Berrios, Assistant County Attorney, County Attorney’s Office
John Petrelli, Director, Risk Management and Professional Standards
Yolanda S. Brown, Manager, Fiscal Division, Family Services Department
Jamille Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division
Nanette Melo, Management & Budget Administrator, Office of Management & Budget



APPROVED BY ORANGE
CQUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

BCC Mtg. Date: January 29, 2019

APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE TO OPERATE A
CHILD CARE FACILITY

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY
USING BLUE GR BLACK INK

MYFLFAMEJH.COM
instructions: Al information on this application must be truthful and correct. Complete this application in its entirety, as

appropriate. Not all sections apply. Incomplete appllcahons will not be accepted. Please contact the licensing agency if there
are any questions relating to this apphcatlon :

*EOR LICENSE RENEWALS ONLY: Renewal of this llcense is contingent upon the payment of any fines previously imposed
asa sanc‘hon against this license that was not contested or that was affirmed at an administrative hearing. If, atthe time of
this license renewal application, there is a pending administrative hearing resulting from a proposed fine, it shall not affect the
renewal of this license.

ENF@RMATEQQ {1 HES SE@T&@N %‘vﬁUST BE CGM

FART 1: PROGEA W5 INEG ED NS Eﬁmem .
Application Type (Choose [:I Initial [X *Renewal Year 2019 A Change of Ownershlp [l Revision: of Exxstmg
One). ~ License.
Name of Facility as it is to appear on llcense . ' Telephone Number (md‘iudlng area,
Southwood Head Start : code):
, ead otar | ¢07 ) 254-6768
Alternate Telephone Number
: . . . ().
Street Address of Facility {(physical address): City: County: " { Zip Code:
6225 Brookgreeen Avenue Orlando . Orange 32809
Mailing Address of Facility, if different (include city and zip code): o _ ‘ :
2100 East Michigan Street . . Orlando . o ' 32806
E-Mail Address: . T ':a,\ Numbe. (mcludmg area code):
Vivian, Jones—Burton@ocfl net N ) 836-1934.
Is this facility located in or ad]acent tothe |Ifyes,all household members must be identified and - | Maximum Capacity:
home of the owner/operator? [] Yes background screening completed. Please attach a list :
No of family members with their names and dates of birth. 127
Days and Hours of Operahon please check Al or PM as applicable: ‘ .
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday _Friday Saturdav Sunday
124 hour care_ EE']AM [3am [3am ElAM ElAm Y dam
Opening Time: 7:30 [Jpm 7:30[0PM  7:30- [IpM 7:30 [JPM  7:30 [P CIPM - [IPM
1AM CIAM ~[am CJAM CJAM 1AM Clam
closing Time: 339 @PM 5:3%[mpm 5:30 [Rpis 5:30 gpm 5:30 5:30 P CIPM CIPM
@ﬁonﬁhs of Operation: [ | School Year Only D{ 12 months [ ] Other
: heek eEl service options that apply:
Full Day Half Day DroE-IHn Night Care Before School After School Weekend
lnfaht Care (0-1_) . Food Served: Transportation School Readiness .
R .. Full [X] or Limited [] . B I B et K1 IEEEEE

" Background screening ' of owners, operators, and directors who by definition are child care personnel is required by 402.305(2). Social security numbers are also .
used for identification purposes when performing the background screening required by 402.305, dnd 402, .308, 8.

CF-FSP 5017, Application For A License to Operate a Child Care Facility, October 2017, 65C-22: 001(1 Xa). F.AC.. . Page20of6



PARTZ’ @WNERS&%EP TYPE (@HECK @NE) . L
D Individual Ownershlp Not mcorporated jlndlvrdual Owner S "~ [ Conipleté Section

: 1A ... :
D Corporation - . Corporatlon Dc')cumentation required ' "Com'plete Section -
LI Limited Liability Company (LLC) *~ = " | LLC Documentation required . Complete Section

_ . ) . C-
[]Partnershrp Not Incorporated S ,Partnershrp Documentatron requrred' o :Complete Sectlon
) []Other Entrty Not tncorporated eg School Board Local Govemment Before chﬁer 1 Complete— Sectron
- -School programs Parks and Recreatron Farth Based - ’iE.: PP

BECTION s, rrrenrreeer. ORNERERS -HoT me@eeeea e

. (Spseisl Insirctions; One'owngn) .o &~
:Name (Frrst Mrddle and or- Marden Last) Tl e

'.-":'ADate ofBlrth A:‘ : .:-‘-:1: B '_ , S S Socral Secunty Number

Home Address. ~— — ' —{ city: ' State [ Zip Code:

| -'TelephonefNumber, (including area code):

SECTE@N B @GQP@RAT@N (Specrat Hrnstmctﬁons* i Upon Tiitial épplrcaﬁon for- chrld caTe . lrcensure attach Amc‘ies
: tnmrporatxen whlch must indiude the names, ihe title/office, address, and telephene number for each member of the Board of Dlrectors
Also attach the name afid te!ephone fiumber of the corporatron S T stered ‘&gent: Failure o centmuously marntam a reglstered office andfo !

N regrstered 'er_rt in Ftonda is‘groiids for revocation of this® licénse. For: RENEWAL apptreatrons for child care treensure attach a current copy
" | ofCertificsite of Status/Certificate ofAuthorrzahon from the LL rimieit of Stafe available throngh SunBrzm'g ) s .
Name of Corporatron T o Corporate And FEIN# T
: Addre‘s‘s of_Co'rpdration: ' "-j,' ) ) T : o lncorporated in whrch State'?

If out of state is the corporatlon regrstered in the State of

, Florrda'?
. 'Yes EINo le no p]ease regrster prror to submrttlng an
N I _ § L ' apphcatxon .
ACHY: o | State: Z;ip_'G_ode'; Telephone Number (rncludmg area code)
Designated Corporate Répresentative: ~ ~ =~ 7 Date of Birth: ] Bociatlsecori_ty'Nurnberf:
yFomeAddress™ - |CH: T[St |ZpCode:

DateofBith: . - .- | Social Security Number:
§ Home Address: - R City: . : | State -2~ Zﬁcode: S
. -Telephone'Number'(inctuding area code)' o B lf Apphcable Name of Multr-Srte Programs and enrollment‘ '

' CF—FSP 5017 Apphcatron For A Llcense to Operate a Chrld Care Facmty October 2017 650—22 001(1)(a) F A C - Page 3 of 6



SECTION. C: LIMITED. LIABILITY GOMPANY! (Speenaﬂ ﬂnstmctﬁms “Upen iiiftial apphcatlon for child, care ircensure, attag!
Avficles of Drgamzatnon, wifich Taust inclisde The namies, the nﬂelefﬁce address and telepHorie mumber for each ingfaber of the Company
Also attach thé namie and telephone number of the corporatxons regrstered agent. Failure 1o continuously maintain a regrstered office and/or,
regrstered agent in Florida is grounds for revoeation of this license, .For RENEWAL apptrcataons for child gare licensure attach a current qopw
of Cerificate of Status/Ceriificate of Authorization frem the De artment of Stite available thmug;h SunBiz,0rg.), .

Name of Company: Corporate And FEIN #:

[y

Address of Company: ' B R Organized in which State?.

If out of state is the corporatron reglstered in the State of

Florida?
Yes 1 8o [} if no, please reglster prror fo submlttmg an
» : " application.
City: . ' Siate: - | Zip Code:” | Telephone Number (including area code)
_ g () S -
Designated Company Representative: : . Date of Birth: - Social Security Number*:
Home Address: ' o . ' _ B Cityt — - TState: Zip Code:

SE@TE@?@ D: PARTNERSHEP NOT WC@RP@%&?’EQ (Specraﬂ Enstmctwns ‘Attach a copy of the Partnershrp Agreement
_anniially, Attach additional sheets as agghcable if more thsn two partners I . .

Partner #1 (First Middle (Malden) Last):
| Date of Birth: " T T'Social Secuty Numbor®
Home Address (sti eet address) 4 i City: ' . | étate: Zip Code:
Telephone Number (inctuding area code):
g’alrtner)' #2 (First Middle (Maiden) Last):
Date of Birth: A - . 3 Social Security Number®:
Home Address (street address): ' ‘ City: State: Zip Code: .

Telephone Number (including area code):

( )

SECTIOM E: OTHER ENTEW N@T ENG@RP@R@&TEB (Speeaaﬁ Instruciions: Thesé are programs operated by School
 Boards, before and after school _programs, farth bhased E rams and ofhier ngn-ingo Stated. enﬁtieSL
'Name of Entity: .

Orange County, Florida

Emtrty s Desrgnated Representative (Fxrst Middle and or Maiden' Last}: .. .

--Address of Entxty (Street Address) ’ » City: State: Zip Code:

201 S. Rosalind Avenue Orlando FL 32801

Telephone Number (including area code):
(407 ) 836~6590

Background screemng of ownérs, operators, and directors who by definition are child care personne! is reqmred by 402,305(2). Social security numbers are also
used for identification purposes when performing the background screénihg required by 402,305, and 402.308, F.S.
_ CF-FSP 5017, Application For A License to Operate a Child Care Facility, October 2017, 65C-22.001(1)(a), F.A.C. Page 4 of 6



’ Has the owmar, ai;plk:ent, ordlrector ever had a |icense denled revohd or suspended in any state orjuﬂsdmtion been 1he sub]ect of a
dlscipl]nary action, ar been fined while empluyed ina child care facility?.
Yes [INo (fyes, please explain: (attach ddditional sheet(s) if necessary)

I hereby attest that the information contained in this section Is truthful and correct under penalty of perjury.

lnitial

Have you or anyone identified as a party o cwnership ever held a license (ch!ld care, foster care, cosmetology, etc. )wﬁh any state agéncy
in any capacity other than a driver’s license?
BYes [(ONo # yes, where, what type of license, license number, and under what name? Child Care Facility

License Certificate.No. CO90R0251, Southwood Head ‘Start

Pursuant o section 402.3054, F.S., child enrichment- service pmvxders shali be of good moral character based upon screening,
using level 2 standards in Chapter 435 F.S. tfthis facility utilizes a child enrichment service provider, it is the responsibility of the
director to ensure that the child enrichment service provider is screéned accordingly and parents/guardians pmvide written
consent before a child may participate in activities conducted by the child enrichment service provider.

The Health Insurance Portability and Aoeountabillty Act (HIPAA) requires that personaﬂy identlﬁabie heaith information must be
protected from disclosure and maintained in a manner to prevent inadvertent disclosure to the public and to otherwise assure the
privacy.of such information. Your slgnature on this application indicates that you agree to comply with the requirements of HIPAA
by protecting the confidentiality of employee and chiidren's hea!th records in your possession.

Pursuant to sectmn 435.05(3), F.S., each employer must attest via signed attestation compﬁance the provisions of Chapter
435.04, F.S. By signing below, | Jerry L. Demings -, Applicant of Southwood Head Start .. . Child Care
Facility, do hereby affirm that all child care personnel meet the statutory requlrements for bankground screening -

In accordance with 402.319(3), F.S.; each employer must affirm via a s?ned affidavit comﬁhaéxce of the prowsmns of s. 39.201,
F.S. By signing below, | Jerry L. Demings , Applicant of uthwobd Head Start Child
Care Facllity, do hereby affirm under penaity of perjury that all child care personnel understand the statutory reqmrements ofa
mandated reporter.

Lol Bl

Signaturg OfAfﬁa“"}@jJe'y:y:y L. Demings, Orange Coynty Mayor

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
‘ day of "J—a/luay , 2019

e
My Commlsic'bn Explres %Z(‘. [ 19.2014

NOELIA PEREZ
MY COMMISSION # FF 221795
EXPIRES: April 19,2019
S Bonded Thru Budget Wolary Servites

Falsification of application Informahon Is grounds for denlal or revocation of the license to operate @ chlld care facilify. Your
signature on this applxcahon mdicates r understanding and compliance with this law. .

JAN 2- 2013

A .
Signature Af Owner or Organization’s Deslgnated Representative
Jerry L. Demings, Orange County M.ayor

Person completing application if other than Ovmer or o@mﬂs Desig@d Repmenlahve.
Name: (Please Prinf)

‘Khadija Pirzadeh, Contract Administrator, Head Start Divieu,on
Telephone number including erea code:

( 407 | 836-8912

Background screening of owners, operators, and directors who by definition are child care personnel is requlred by 402.305(2). Scclal security numbers are aieo
used for Identification purposes when performing the background screening required by 402,305, and 402.308, F.S,
, CF-FSP 5017, Applicatlon For A License to Operate a Child Care Facllity, ( Oc!oher 2017 850-22_001 {1)a), F.A c. .+ ... PegeSdf [
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Do Not Write Below this Lﬁm = @ﬁ'ﬁ@iaﬂ Use Only

“Date Fée R;éﬁéi'v:e_d: 5 , - | CheckKNamber - Recewed By Sigﬁa‘tureilmﬂa!s‘ T e Fomargeq 19 Fiseal Ohies. ™ |

Sexual GﬁenderAddms Cmss-Refemnce ‘ﬁété@f'sgaj‘c}ﬁ ~ . T Conducted By Sigratirg/liitials: .. .| Exact:
(hﬂpffoﬁenderfdlésta’ce .us} : T
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Background screening of owners, operators and directors who by definition ave child care personnel is required by 402.305(2). Social security numbers are also
used for identification purposes when performing the background screening required by 402.305, and 402.308, F.S. . SRR
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